Summary Results Report

KS Barton Municipal General Election

November 2, 2021
Statistics TOTAL Advance/ Provisional
Early

Election Day Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 0 0
Precincts Complete 27 of 27 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 00of 27 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 27 of 27 27 0
Registered Voters - Total 16,076

Ballots Cast - Total 3,446 581 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 3 1 0
Voter Turnout - Total 21.44%

Spare

o o o o

Election
Day

27
27
0
0

2,865

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
Barton County

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

10f10



Summary Results Report

KS Barton Municipal General Election

November 2, 2021

MAYOR GREAT BEND
Vote For 1

Cody Schmidt

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

MAYOR HOISINGTON
Vote For 1

Write-In: Christopher Ryan Kinman
Write-In: James E. Sekavec
Write-In: Gary Micah Ehler
Write-In: Robert William Bruce Jr
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

MAYOR ELLINWOOD
Vote For 1

Irlan Fullbright

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

MAYOR ALBERT
Vote For 1

Write-In: Rodney Cushenbery
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

MAYOR GALATIA
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
1,798 395 0 0 1,403
38 7 0 0 31
38 7 0 0 31
1,836 402 0 0 1,434
1,987 440 0 0 1,547
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Daa/
46 7 0 0 3
395 3 0 0 30
7 1 0 0 6
1 0 0 0 1
396 17 0 0 379
312 6 0 0 306
396 17 0 0 379
455 24 0 0 431
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
247 16 0 0 231
32 1 0 0 31
32 1 0 0 31
279 17 0 0 262
315 19 0 0 296
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
10 7 0 0 3
10 7 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 0
10 7 0 0 3
12 9 0 0 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL

Barton County

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

20f10



Summary Results Report

KS Barton Municipal General Election

November 2, 2021

MAYOR SUSANK
Vote For 1

Write-In: Dennis Trapp
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 1ST WARD

Vote For 1

Alan Moeder

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 2ND WARD

Vote For 1

Jolene Biggs
Chelsea Morris
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 3RD WARD

Vote For 1

Cory Urban

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

LS 2, B 4 T -

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

321
1
1"

332

393

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

553
272
1
1
826
852

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

521
6
6
527
576

Early
1

2
1
2
2

Early
75

4

4
79
89

Early
132

55
0

0
187
195

Early
97

0

0
97
115

o o O o o o o0 O o o

o O O o o o

0
0
0
0
0

Spare

[= 2~ I — I — I =]

Spare

o 0 o O o

Spare

o O O o o o

Spare

o 0 o o o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
Barton County

Election
Day
3

W W o w

Election
Day
246

7
7
253
304

Election
Day
421

217
1
1
639
657

Election
Day
424

6
6
430
461

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

30f10



Summary Results Report

KS Barton Municipal General Election

November 2, 2021

COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 4TH WARD

Vote For 1

Write-In: Natalie K. Towns
Write-In: Randy Myers
Write-In: Larry Parsons
Write-In: Larry Partridge
Write-In: Tim Nollette
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Early

8 0 0

5 1 0

3 3 0

2 2 0

2 2 0
40 14 0
20 6 0
40 14 0
166 41 0

COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 1ST WARD

Vote For 1

Becky L. Steiner

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Early
84 3 0
8 0 0
8 0 0
92 3 0
100 3 0

COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 2ND WARD

Vote For 1

Darren Reinert

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Early
116 2 0
13 0 0
13 0 0
129 2 0
163 2 0

COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 3RD WARD

Vote For 1

James Morris

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Early
76 13 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
81 13 0
94 15 0

COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 4TH WARD

Vote For 1

Christina Smith

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Early
77 3 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
87 3 0
98 4 0

Spare

0 o O 0 o o o O

Spare

o O O o o

Spare

o 0 o o o

Spare

o 0 o o o

Spare

o O O o o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
Barton County

Election
Day
8

o o o

26

26
125

Election
Day
81

8
8
89
97

Election
Day
114

13
13
127
161

Election
Day
63

5
5
68
79

Election
Day
74

10
10
84
94

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

40f 10



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

KS Barton Municipal General Election ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
November 2, 2021 Barton County
COUNCILMEMBER ELLINWOOD
Vote For 2
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Steve Oelke 276 16 0 0 260
Jon L. Prescott 255 16 0 0 239
Write-In Totals 9 1 0 0 8
Not Assigned 9 1 0 0 8
Total Votes Cast 540 33 0 0 507
Contest Totals 630 38 0 0 592
COUNCILMEMBER CLAFIN
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Robert Gunder 89 6 0 0 83
Dustin Daniels 84 6 0 0 78
Dorian Hickel 65 2 0 0 63
J. D. Linville 53 1 0 0 52
Doug Hubbard 49 3 0 0 46
Write-In Totals 4 0 0 0 4
Not Assigned 4 0 0 0 4
Total Votes Cast 344 18 0 0 326
Contest Totals 369 18 0 0 351
COUNCILMEMBER ALBERT
Vote For 5
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Write-In: Charles Keller 8 6 0 0 2
Write-In: Robert Ritterhouse 8 6 0 0 2
Write-In: Stan Ewy 7 5 0 0 2
Write-In: Katie Haselhorst 6 4 0 0 2
Write-In: Martheda Hanhardt 5 3 0 0 2
Write-In Totals 39 29 0 0 10
Not Assigned 5 5 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 39 29 0 0 10
Contest Totals 60 45 0 0 15
COUNCILMEMBER GALATIA
Vote For 5
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0 0
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 0 0 0 0 0
Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM 50f10

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

KS Barton Municipal General Election ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
November 2, 2021 Barton County
COUNCILMEMBER OLMITZ
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Curtis Bunting 6 1 0 0 5
Joshua Tessendorf 5 1 0 0 4
Write-In: Lynn Stos 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In: John Suchy 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In: Matt Suchy 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In Totals 3 0 0 0 3
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 14 2 0 0 12
Contest Totals 18 3 0 0 15
COUNCILMEMBER PAWNEE ROCK
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Joyce A. Link 15 4 0 0 11
W. Paul Umble 13 2 0 0 1
Caitlin R. Cross 10 2 0 0 8
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0 0
Not Assigned 1 1 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 39 9 0 0 30
Contest Totals 48 12 0 0 36
COUNCILMEMBER SUSANK
Vate For 5
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Write-In: Bill Luerman 5 2 0 0 3
Write-In: Richard Wilson 5 2 0 0 3
Write-In: Jackie DeBusk 5 2 0 0 3
Write-In: Jim Price 5 2 0 0 3
Write-In: Jeff Cotten 4 1 0 0 3
Write-In Totals 25 10 0 0 15
Not Assigned 1 1 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 25 10 0 0 15
Contest Totals 25 10 0 0 15
Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM 60f10

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

KS Barton Municipal General Election ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
November 2, 2021 Barton County
BOARD OF TRUSTEES BCCC
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Carl Helm 1,873 361 0 0 1,512
John E. Moshier 1,596 232 0 0 1,364
Don Learned 1,563 274 0 0 1,289
Tricia Reiser 1,521 262 0 0 1,259
Sonya Rein 1,442 219 0 0 1,223
Write-In Totals 35 3 0 0 32
Not Assigned 35 3 0 ] 32
Total Votes Cast 8,030 1,351 0 0 6,679
Contest Totals 10,287 1,704 0 0 8,583

BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELLINWOOD HOSPITAL

Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
David Gonzales 326 19 0 0 307
Write-In Totals 9 0 0 0 9
Not Assigned 9 0 0 0 9
Total Votes Cast 335 19 0 0 316
Contest Totals 361 19 0 0 342
EXTENSION BOARD COTTONWOOD
Vote For 2
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Lori Waters 1,925 323 0 0 1,602
Alexa (Lexi) Straub 1,841 279 0 0 1,562
Rita Stolz 1,317 247 0 0 1,070
Write-In Totals 10 0 0 0 10
Not Assigned 10 0 0 0 10
Total Votes Cast 5,093 849 0 0 4,244
Contest Totals 6,858 1,136 0 0 5,722
BOE USD NO. 428
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Deanna Essmiller 1,612 338 0 0 1,274
Jacqueline M. Disque 1,326 277 0 0 1,049
Chad Burroughs 1,142 223 0 0 919
Donald L. Williams 1,114 232 0 0 882
Write-In Totals 17 5 0 0 12
Not Assigned 17 5 0 0 12
Total Votes Cast 5,211 1,075 0 0 4,136
Contest Totals 6,747 1,482 0 0 5,265
Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM 70f10

Report generated with Electionware Copyright ® 2007-2020



UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL

Summary Results Report
‘KS Barton Municipal General Election

November 2, 2021 Barton County
BOE USD NO. 431
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Traci L. Schneider 365 17 0 0 348
Sara Tarlton 267 16 0 0 251
Matthew Keith Beaver 239 10 0 0 229
Shawn Ludwig 238 9 0 0 229
Kevin Patterson 71 9 0 0 62
Write-In Totals 248 11 0 0 237
Not Assigned 248 1 0 0 237
Total Votes Cast 1,428 72 0 0 1,356
Contest Totals 1,623 87 0 0 1,536
BOE USD NO. 355
Vote For 3
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Stephen L. Billinger 283 19 0 0 264
Craig Merritt 252 14 0 0 238
Whitney Asher 238 17 0 0 221
Jim Corbett 198 10 0 0 188
Write-In Totals 10 1 0 0 9
Not Assigned 10 1 0 0 9
Total Votes Cast 981 61 0 0 920
Contest Totals 1131 72 0 0 1,059
BOE POS 6 USD NO. 112
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Dalton R. Wirth 89 11 0 0 78
Joni G. Zink 8 0 0 0 8
Write-In Totals 1 0 0 0 1
Not Assigned 1 0 0 0 1
Total Votes Cast 98 1 0 0 87
Contest Totals 98 1 0 0 87
BOE POS 4 USD NO. 403
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
Write-In: Brenda Drake 1 1 0 0 0
Write-In: Lisa Starr 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In: John Schneider 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In: Shanna Richardson 1 0 0 0 1
Write-In Totals 4 1 0 0 3
Not Assigned 0 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 4 1 0 0 3
Contest Totals 20 10 0 0 10

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

8 0of 10



Summary Results Report

KS Barton Municipal General Election

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

November 2, 2021
BOE POS 5 USD NO. 403
Vote For 1
Everett Royer 15
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 15
Contest Totals 20

BOE POS 6 USD NO. 403

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Vote For 1
Jason Wagner 17
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 17
Contest Totals 20

BOE POS 4 USD NO. 495

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Vote For 1
Charles M. Tabler 32
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 32
Contest Totals 38

BOE POS 5 USD NO. 495

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Vote For 1
Michelle L. Koch 31
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 31
Contest Totals 38

BOE POS 6 USD NO. 495

TOTAL Advance/ Provisional

Vote For 1
Jessica Pleasant 32
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 32
Contest Totals 38

Early
8

0
0
8
10

Early
9

0
0
9
10

Early
7

~N N o o

Early
7

~N N o o

Early
7

~N N o o

o o O o o

c o o o o

0
0
0
0
0

c o0 O o o

0
0
0
0
0

Spare

o O O o o

Spare

c o O o o

Spare

o o o o o

Spare

o 0 o o o

Spare

(=T — T = I = T )

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
Barton County

Election
Day
7

0
0
7
10

Election
Day
8

0
0
8
10

Election
Day
25

0
0
25
31

Election
Day
24

0
0
24
31

Election
Day
25

0
0
25
N

Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

90f10



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

KS Barton Municipal General Election ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL
November 2, 2021 Barton County
PROPOSITION 1 GREAT BEND
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
YES 1,067 242 0 0 825
NO 884 192 0 0 692
Total Votes Cast 1,951 434 0 0 1,517
Contest Totals 1,987 440 0 0 1,547
PROPOSITION 2 GREAT BEND
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
YES 1,382 3N 0 0 1,071
NO 573 125 0 0 448
Total Votes Cast 1,955 436 0 0 1,519
Contest Totals 1,987 440 0 0 1,547
PROPOSITION 3 GREAT BEND
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
YES 1,356 310 0 0 1,046
NO 604 127 0 0 477
Total Votes Cast 1,960 437 0 0 1,523
Contest Totals 1,987 440 0 0 1,547
SALES TAX ELLINWOOD
Vote For 1
TOTAL Advance/ Provisional Spare  Election
Early Day
YES 237 16 0 0 221
NO 77 3 0 0 74
Total Votes Cast 314 19 0 0 295
Contest Totals 315 19 0 0 296
Election Summary - 11/02/2021  9:43 PM 100f 10

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



