November 2, 2021

Statistics	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	27 of 27	0	0	0	27
Precincts Complete	27 of 27	0	0	0	27
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 27	0	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	27 of 27	27	0	0	0
Registered Voters - Total	16,076				
Ballots Cast - Total	3,446	581	0	0	2,865
Ballots Cast - Blank	3	1	0	0	2
Voter Turnout - Total	21.44%				_

# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

### UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **MAYOR GREAT BEND**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Cody Schmidt	1,798	395	0	0	1,403
Write-In Totals	38	7	0	0	31
Not Assigned	38	7	0	0	31
Total Votes Cast	1,836	402	0	0	1,434
Contest Totals	1,987	440	0	0	1,547

#### **MAYOR HOISINGTON**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election
Write-In: Christopher Ryan Kinman	46	7	0	0	Day <b>39</b>
Write-In: James E. Sekavec	33	3	0	0	30
Write-In: Gary Micah Ehler	7	1	0	0	6
Write-In: Robert William Bruce Jr	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In Totals	396	17	0	0	379
Not Assigned	312	6	0	0	306
Total Votes Cast	396	17	0	0	379
Contest Totals	455	24	0	0	431

#### **MAYOR ELLINWOOD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Irlan Fullbright	247	16	0	0	231
Write-In Totals	32	1	0	0	31
Not Assigned	32	1	0	0	31
Total Votes Cast	279	17	0	0	262
Contest Totals	315	19	0	0	296

#### **MAYOR ALBERT**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In: Rodney Cushenbery	10	7	0	0	3
Write-In Totals	10	7	0	0	3
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	10	7	0	0	3
Contest Totals	12	9	0	0	3

#### **MAYOR GALATIA**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	0	0	0	0	0

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **MAYOR SUSANK**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	dvance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In: Dennis Trapp	4	1	0	0	3
Write-In Totals	5	2	0	0	3
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	5	2	0	0	3
Contest Totals	5	2	0	0	3

#### **COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 1ST WARD**

Vote For 1

G .	TOTAL A	dvance / F	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Álan Moeder	321	75	0	0	246
Write-In Totals	11	4	0	0	7
Not Assigned	11	4	0	0	7
Total Votes Cast	332	79	0	0	253
Contest Totals	393	89	0	0	304

#### **COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 2ND WARD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Jolene Biggs	553	132	0	0	421
Chelsea Morris	272	55	0	0	217
Write-In Totals	1	0	0	0	1
Not Assigned	_ 1	0	0	0	_ 1
Total Votes Cast	826	187	0	0	639
Contest Totals	852	195	0	0	657

#### **COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 3RD WARD**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Cory Urban	521	97	0	0	424
Write-In Totals	6	0	0	0	6
Not Assigned	6	0	0	0	6
Total Votes Cast	527	97	0	0	430
Contest Totals	576	115	0	0	461

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **COUNCILMEMBER GREAT BEND 4TH WARD**

Vote	For 1

TOTAL	Advance / Early		Spare	Election Day
8	0	0	0	8
5	1	0	0	4
3	3	0	0	0
2	2	0	0	0
2	2	0	0	0
40	14	0	0	26
_20	6	0	0	14
40	14	0	0	26
166	41	0	0	125
	8 5 3 2 2 40 20 40	Early 8 0 5 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 40 14 20 6 40 14	Early  8	Early  8

#### **COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 1ST WARD**

Vote For 1

2	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Becky L. Steiner	84	3	0	0	81
Write-In Totals	8	0	0	0	8
Not Assigned	8	0	0	0	8
Total Votes Cast	92	3	0	0	89
Contest Totals	100	3	0	0	97

#### **COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 2ND WARD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Darren Reinert	116	2	0	0	114
Write-In Totals	13	0	0	0	13
Not Assigned	13	0	0	0	13
Total Votes Cast	129	2	0	0	127
Contest Totals	163	2	0	0	161

#### **COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 3RD WARD**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
James Morris	76	13	0	0	63
Write-In Totals	5	0	0	0	5
Not Assigned	5	0	0	0	5
Total Votes Cast	81	13	0	0	68
Contest Totals	94	15	0	0	79

#### **COUNCILMEMBER HOISINGTON 4TH WARD**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Christina Smith	77	3	0	0	74
Write-In Totals	10	0	0	0	10
Not Assigned	10	0	0	0	10
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	87	3	0	0	84
Contest Totals	98	4	0	0	94

# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **COUNCILMEMBER ELLINWOOD**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL A	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Steve Oelke	276	16	0	0	260
Jon L. Prescott	255	16	0	0	239
Write-In Totals	9	1	0	0	8
Not Assigned	9	1	0	0	8
Total Votes Cast	540	33	0	0	507
Contest Totals	630	38	0	0	592

#### **COUNCILMEMBER CLAFIN**

Vote For 3

VOIC FOI 3					
	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Robert Gunder	89	6	0	0	83
Dustin Daniels	84	6	0	0	78
Dorian Hickel	65	2	0	0	63
J. D. Linville	53	1	0	0	52
Doug Hubbard	49	3	0	0	46
Write-In Totals	4	0	0	0	4
Not Assigned	4	0	0	0	4
Total Votes Cast	344	18	0	0	326
Contest Totals	369	18	0	0	351

#### **COUNCILMEMBER ALBERT**

Vote For 5

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In: Charles Keller	8	6	0	0	2
Write-In: Robert Ritterhouse	8	6	0	0	2
Write-In: Stan Ewy	7	5	0	0	2
Write-In: Katie Haselhorst	6	4	0	0	2
Write-In: Martheda Hanhardt	5	3	0	0	2
Write-In Totals	39	29	0	0	10
Not Assigned	5	5	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	39	29	0	0	10
Contest Totals	60	45	0	0	15

#### **COUNCILMEMBER GALATIA**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	0	0	0	0	0
Contest Totals	0	0	0	0	0

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **COUNCILMEMBER OLMITZ**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Curtis Bunting	6	1	0	0	5
Joshua Tessendorf	5	1	0	0	4
Write-In: Lynn Stos	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In: John Suchy	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In: Matt Suchy	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In Totals	3	0	0	0	3
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	14	2	0	0	12
Contest Totals	18	3	0	0	15

#### **COUNCILMEMBER PAWNEE ROCK**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Joyce A. Link	15	4	0	0	11 ´
W. Paul Umble	13	2	0	0	11
Caitlin R. Cross	10	2	0	0	8
Write-In Totals	1	1_	0	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	39	9	0	0	30
Contest Totals	48	12	0	0	36

#### **COUNCILMEMBER SUSANK**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In: Bill Luerman	5	2	0	0	3
Write-In: Richard Wilson	5	2	0	0	3
Write-In: Jackie DeBusk	5	2	0	0	3
Write-In: Jim Price	5	2	0	0	3
Write-In: Jeff Cotten	4	1	0	0	3
Write-In Totals	25	10	0	0	15
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	25	10	0	0	15
Contest Totals	25	10	0	0	15

# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **BOARD OF TRUSTEES BCCC**

Vote	

		TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Carl Helm		1,873	361	0	0	1,512
John E. Moshier		1,596	232	0	0	1,364
Don Learned		1,563	274	0	0	1,289
Tricia Reiser		1,521	262	0	0	1,259
Sonya Rein		1,442	219	0	0	1,223
Write-In Totals		35	3	0	0	32
Not Assigned		35	3	0	0	32
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	25	8,030	1,351	0	0	6,679
Contest Totals		10,287	1,704	0	0	8,583

#### **BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELLINWOOD HOSPITAL**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early		Spare	Election Day
David Gonzales	326	19	0	0	307
Write-In Totals	9	0	0	0	9
Not Assigned	9	0	0	0	9
Total Votes Cast	335	19	0	0	316
Contest Totals	361	19	0	0	342

#### **EXTENSION BOARD COTTONWOOD**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Lori Waters	1,925	323	0	0	1,602
Alexa (Lexi) Straub	1,841	279	0	0	1,562
Rita Stolz	1,317	247	0	0	1,070
Write-In Totals	10	0	0	0	10
Not Assigned	10	0	0	0	10
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	5,093	849	0	0	4,244
Contest Totals	6,858	1,136	0	0	5,722

#### **BOE USD NO. 428**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Deanna Essmiller	1,612	338	0	0	1,274
Jacqueline M. Disque	1,326	277	0	0	1,049
Chad Burroughs	1,142	223	0	0	919
Donald L. Williams	1,114	232	0	0	882
Write-In Totals	17	5	0	0	12
Not Assigned	17	5	0	0	12
Total Votes Cast	5,211	1,075	0	0	4,136
Contest Totals	6,747	1,482	0	0	5,265

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **BOE USD NO. 431**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Traci L. Schneider	365	17	0	0	348
Sara Tarlton	267	16	0	0	251
Matthew Keith Beaver	239	10	0	0	229
Shawn Ludwig	238	9	0	0	229
Kevin Patterson	71	9	0	0	62
Write-In Totals	248	11	0	0	237
Not Assigned	248	11	0	0	237
Total Votes Cast	1,428	72	0	0	1,356
Contest Totals	1,623	87	0	0	1,536

#### **BOE USD NO. 355**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Stephen L. Billinger	283	19	0	0	264
Craig Merritt	252	14	0	0	238
Whitney Asher	238	17	0	0	221
Jim Corbett	198	10	0	0	188
Write-In Totals	10	1	0	0	9
Not Assigned	10	1	0	0	9
Total Votes Cast	981	61	0	0	920
Contest Totals	1,131	72	0	0	1,059

#### **BOE POS 6 USD NO. 112**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	\dvance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Dalton R. Wirth	89	11	0	0	78
Joni G. Zink	8	0	0	0	8
Write-In Totals	1	0	0	0	1
Not Assigned	1	0	0	0	1
Total Votes Cast	98	11	0	0	87
Contest Totals	98	11	0	0	87

#### **BOE POS 4 USD NO. 403**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Write-In: Brenda Drake	1	1	0	0	0
Write-In: Lisa Starr	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In: John Schneider	11	0	0	0	1
Write-In: Shanna Richardson	1	0	0	0	1
Write-In Totals	4	1	0	0	3
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	4	1	0	0	3
Contest Totals	20	10	0	0	10

## UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### **BOE POS 5 USD NO. 403**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Everett Royer	15	8	0	0	7 ^
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	15	8	0	0	7
Contest Totals	20	10	0	0	10

#### **BOE POS 6 USD NO. 403**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Jason Wagner	17	9	0	0	8
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	17	9	0	0	8
Contest Totals	20	10	0	0	10

#### **BOE POS 4 USD NO. 495**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Charles M. Tabler	32	7	0	0	25
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	32	7	0	0	25
Contest Totals	38	7	0	0	31

#### **BOE POS 5 USD NO. 495**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL A	dvance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Michelle L. Koch	31	7	0	0	24
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	31	7	0	0	24
Contest Totals	38	7	0	0	31

#### **BOE POS 6 USD NO. 495**

	TOTAL	Advance / F Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
Jessica Pleasant	32	7	0	0	25
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	32	7	0	0	25
Contest Totals	38	7	0	0	31

# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS ELECTION NIGHT UNOFFICIAL Barton County

#### PROPOSITION 1 GREAT BEND

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
YES	1,067	242	0	0	825
NO	884	192	0	0	692
Total Votes Cast	1,951	434	0	0	1,517
Contest Totals	1,987	440	0	0	1,547

#### **PROPOSITION 2 GREAT BEND**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
YES	1,382	311	0	0	1,071
NO	573	125	0	0	448
Total Votes Cast	1,955	436	0	0	1,519
Contest Totals	1,987	440	0	0	1 547

#### **PROPOSITION 3 GREAT BEND**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
YES	1,356	310	0	0	1,046
NO	604	127	0	0	477
Total Votes Cast	1,960	437	0	0	1,523
Contest Totals	1,987	440	0	0	1,547

#### **SALES TAX ELLINWOOD**

	TOTAL	Advance / Early	Provisional	Spare	Election Day
YES	237	16	0	0	221
NO	77	3	0	0	74
Total Votes Cast	314	19	0	0	295
Contest Totals	315	19	0	0	296